* 100210 +	henrie	CC 3/AIG1800	4627/	2063 90 1K	K: AC-
N. CASE OWNER Surveyor:	Kalvin	DOI: ASSIG	NMENT		1/3/18
				Registered in Merimen	17 7 18
Pre-lassign / CCU	SEX	5445K	V PM class No.	87424090	1456
Insured Vehicle No		AND THE PARTY OF T	Claim No	20044	TATANA T
Name of Insured	lum for	nd smee power	Policy No.		1489
Insured Tel No.		HP:	Make / Model		
Excess Sec II :SS		D.O.A: 7 7 18	Place of Accid	ent BUEIT	TIMBH 100
Is driver the owner	(YES / (Q)	Nature of Accident :			
If NO. Driver Nam	The second secon	LEE VEITH	OLGIA REPO	RT: WES NO : TP GIA	REPORT, YES / NO
Driver Yel ?	No. ;	(V/LXE/NO)	Insured Liabili		nal? Yes/No
SHA 867	F			•	
INSRS: WSP. Tel: Liability: RMKS:	N Tel	* A	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:		INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:
Date/Time					
110/2/18	SHARL IT - TREA	416091/404 PARTY 100	well tills	STAGE	DATE / PIC
1911	SEN SUPPLE	Yo		Non-Reporting by (1st):	
1111	Q-8.113.4.2 F	N		Non-Reporting ltr (2nd): Non-Reporting ltr (Final)	
	200			Notification ltr (if non-pic	ckup):
	collect OID, n	response.			THIN VIC OU
lulio	0-1-1-61	n 1 who I	H 1 . 1	After call fir to Ol: Documentation Check I	
2/4/18	Spoke to OI	D she confirmed med 7° claim and sl	the accident	Notification by (if non-pi	
	settle.	meet It claim and 31	ne agree to	After call fir to OL	
	serie.			Authorisation To Act:	
				Release Voucher:	
				Final Repair Bill:	
				Car Rental Invoice:	
				Towing Invoice	
				LTA/GIA:	
	RECEN	VED 1 6 APR 2018		Medical Bill:	
	100-00-00			PIR:	
				Mandate/Reject Instruc	tion:
				LOD Payment Breakdown F	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:	Sent By:	0	Post-Repair Photos:	
				Others	
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Confirm by:	
Repair Cox:	55 (days) Reduction:	5	tim	ail Call
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 16 418			Email Call	
Final Liability:	To LAgra	Assessed) BOLA S/N No.:	(4)	If NO or B 28, Ass. Lie	17
Repair Cost:	55 728.20		- N		
Loss of Rental (LOR):	\$\$ 287.50	2.5 days) w 115			
Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOU:	SS 125.00 (5 50			HOMBY, GI	SWAZ
LOR only LOU only	LOR+LOU	x days) LOR + LOI	nel	W(4	18
GIA/LTA Search	\$\$ 7.49	The sun of	1		
Medical	SS			1) Claim status: Norma	l/Reject/Private Settle
Disbursement:	SS	(e.g. Tow/ Independ	lent)	2) Report Format:	AND THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF
Legal Cost	SS			3) Survey fee:	
Total:	88 1148-19	Global Sum S\$:			
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Email Call	
Payee I	ss 1148-19	Name 1 COMFORTE	ELGRO ENG	INEERING PT	ie LTD
Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	\$5	Name 2:			
Payer 3: (Strike if N.A.)	32	Name 3:			

05/tth3):	1		1
Bure Ul Kalvin	REF:		
	4	ASSIGNMENT	16.
From	Date:	Veh No: SHA 86:	7R Yr Regn: 18pr , 215
Estima t elCost		Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van /	
OD ITPLIES / OD RES	S / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or	
To Inspectivehicle No:		Make: Hyulo	Z % c.c /68r A/C: Inst@d/Std/NI/NA
et Workship m/s		Colour Yellow	A/C: Insu@d / Std / NI / NA
of		Sp.Reading 3 5 2 643	T/Radio: Ins@d / Std / NI / NA
nsued:		Eng/No:	
Policy Na		C/No: KM HL	B 444 F406830X
Ctains No.		Gen. Cond: Good / Far / Poor / Bu	rnt
Sum in swid:	Excess:	Steering: Inother / Jammed / Leak	ed / Burnt or
(Clierat's Record)		Brake: Inorfeel Jammed / Leak	AUR. 12-2004-2000
Make of Veh:		Modi: Nil / S/Rim / STD AGE	or
		Tyre Size: F:	205/60 RIG
(Policy Condition)		R:	4
Remark: The veh had commen	ced its N/S	O/S BS/DUN/EXNOVA/GY/FS/LIZ	
repair at the time of in	nspection.	TOYO / YOKO or	Had Kak
3al.or Market Value:		Front	Rear
DAC Acident Rport:	Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. 7 mm	R/Bai. 2 mm
GIA / PR Seen:	Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal. mm	L/Bal. } mm
Est.Repairs: 7 d	ays Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 7/5/-8	D.O.I. 9/s/-8
Lum Sum: PIP %	3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at	(the (lyan)
CA / REV / REP. / 24 H	IP9	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O	
	Vehicle: IN	1001	Ford.
Date:Person 0		The U/C / Chassis frame / B	ody Structure affected due to collision.
Date / Time Action / Instru	iction		AZA
A	680.56 (Red: B	1168.40 (63 %)	PIP.
	600.76 (ACO.P	1100.40 60	
		9	
		a X	
		8.2	
DateTime, File Pass to?	Preli. Report	Days Of Repair:	
1)	Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip:	Survey Fee:
DateTime, File Return to?	au ann their eac on to College		Transportation:
2)	Ado	i Fee: Site Insp (\$)S+RS,SI
5		: Interview (\$) Photos
Report Format :		Tech Invs (\$	Others
Lumpatin (18.1:18		Weskenn (8	
			TOTAL



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6258 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		SURANCE PTE LTD	Ref : CC3/AIG18004	4627/K1ub3	
CHA	HENTON WAY #0 RTIS BUILDING GAPORE 079120		Date: 12-03-2018		
			Code: AIG	***	
1.		The second secon	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	SHA 867R	
	Insured Veh.	SKX 5445K	Veh. Inspected	2537/10/25/0-11	
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00	
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00	
	Assign From		Assign Date	12/03/2018	
2.		Vehicle F	Particulars & Condition		
	Make & Model		c.c	0	
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.		
	Chassis No.		Colour		
	Odometer	*	Steering		
	Brakes		Modification		
	General				
3.		Co	nditions of Tyres		
		Size	Make	Balance	
	R/H Front Tyre			mm	
	L/H Front Tyre			mm	
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm	
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm	
4.		Desc	ription of Damages		
5.		Ger	neral Information		
	Accident Date	07/03/2018	Inspection Date	09/03/2018	
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGI			
		59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969	NAMES OF A STATE OF A		
5a.			Remarks		
			"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BAS S. WE HAVE NOT AUTHORIS		



COMFORT

Date/Time: 08.03.2018 16:35

Page : 1

Team: ARC Repair TP(CFSO)1	JOB CARD	Sales Order:	JC NO 305123261
STOMER		REGN NEHA 867R	MILEAGE
CITYCAB PTE LTD 7010070		MAKE HYUNDAI	FUEL 1/2 I
DRESS Singapore SINGAPORE 575717		MODEL _{I-40} 08	3.03.2018 13:10
(P) 65551188 (O)		YR OF 16.04.2015	TARGET DATE
SCOUNT CARD NO.		CHASSIMINEB41UMFU068304	COMPLETION DATE/TIME:
Accident Date: 07.03.2018 NATURE: 3P 07.03.2018	JOB DESCRIPTION		
S/NO LABOR CODE		IPTION	
ALG- taxi Right	Fred do	amog	
ALG- taxi Right		9	
	18		
DA .			
ECKED & PASSED OUT BY:			
SERVICE ADVISOR		QUSTOMER'S S	SIGNATURE
wledgement Slip	* Exit Pass		
t and a series of the series o	Vehicle No.:		
No.: SHA 867R LARRY	SE	#A 867R	
FRILL MB			
of Service Advisor Signature/Date	Name of Service Ad	dvisor Date	
raturned to Service Reception upon collection	To be kept by Secu	rity Guard	

COMFORTDELGRO

Our Job Ref No . 305123261 ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969 Fax: 6546 8156 : 1/± Mar. 2018 Date FINALIZATION FORM Fax: LKK To KALVIN Attn : Date of Accident: 07/03/18 Vehicle Reg No. : SHA 867R The survey and estimates of the repairs of the above-mentioned vehicle are as follows:-The repair job shall bill to: AIG SKX5445K 2 The finalized amount shall be: Spare Parts after List discount \$120.56 \$560.00 (b) Labour Charges \$680.56 Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost (c.) Lumpsum Repair (if applicable) Total for Lumpsum repair cost after Less: Final Lumpsum Repair cost Estimated normal period for repairs: 2 working days. 3. 4. We shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed if there is no reply from you within 7 working days Thank you for your assistance. We confirm the estimates and finalized amount Signature: Signature: Name Name : 6214 8316 Tei Date Fax : 6546 8156 For Official Use Only Document Confirm By Remarks Item Amount Attached (Signature) Yes or No YES Rental Rate P/Day Loss of Income Paid Survey Fees 4. LTA Search Fee

Remarks				

Medical Fees (on behalf of driver, if applicable)

Overrun

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Date: 12.03.2018 Time: 11:05:53

REPAIR ESTIMATE

Page: 1

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010070

ADDRESS: CITYCAB PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65551188

JOB NO REGN NO

: 305123261 : SHA 867R

MILEAGE MAKE

: 0000000000 : HYUNDAI

MODEL

: I-40

DATE OF REGN : 16.04.2015 DATE/TIME IN : 08.03.2018 1

: 08.03.2018 13:10

ACCIDENT DATE : 07.03.2018

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

OTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0103-0658-G 140VC CAP ASSY-WHEEL HUB 1 150.70 20.00 120.56

SUB-TOTAL: 120.56

JOB NATURE

0000 L PANEL BEATING

200.00

0001 23-502 SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

360.00

SUB-TOTAL: 560.00

TOTAL : 680.56

AUTHORISED : YES / NO

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE

SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:

DATE:

CITY CAB PTE LTD REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHICLE NO : SHA 867R

MAKE

: MODEL : HYUNDAI i40 AIG

DATE 8/3/2018 16:54

DUA: 07.03.18

EL Qty	: HYUNDAI i40 Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	=	mount	
	Front Fender (LH)			S	619.00	
	Front Fender Shield (LH)	1		S	169.80	
				\$	9,20	
	Frt Wheel Hub Cap, LH			S	150.70	
	Front Proc SUBTOTAL			s	948.70	
	LESS 20%			\$	189.74	
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL	- 1		S	758.96	
	Labour Charge			S	2-5 569:00	
	Panel Beating			s	400.00	V
	Spray Painting Charge			S	50,00	+
	Tuff Kote			s	80.00	1
	Frt Wheel Alignment			4		1
	TOTAL LABOUR			s	1,090.00	1
	TOTAL LABOUR				1,000100	1
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			S	1,848.96	
	Kahrilley // a/3/18 1000h					
	2 24.					
m N9	Alle Par , le				_	
72	Ash page y	To resurve To display Parts price Third party No illegal r Suppose	Consultants hence not er of the following: a batterialter spray painting damaged partial during resu- sare subject to confirmation survey is on a "twoout Pre- nating (minis) in all and attery (minis) in all and te final approval from this una chinal approval from this una	udde" b		
		Acknowledg	nd by Repairer			
	This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of	the above v	ehicle. The final repa	air qua	intum will	7
	be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surv	pan.	ated by the insurance	comp	anv.	1

CITY CAB PTE LTD REPAIR ESTIMATE*

:

VEHICLE NO: SHA 867R

AIG

DATE 8/3/2018 16:54

MAKE

DUA: 07.03.18

Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	A	mount
- 22	Front Fender (PH)			S	619.00
	Front Fender Shield (CH) ×			S	169.80
	Front Fender Retainer 🔀	- 1		S	9.20
	Frt Wheel Hub Cap, H			S	150.70
	From The Suprotal			s	948.7
	LESS 20%			s	189.7
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			s	758.9
	Labour Charge Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge Tuff Kote Frt Wheel Alignment			s s s	56 0.0 40 0.0 59.0
				-	
	TOTAL LABOUR			S	1,090.0
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			s	1,848.9
arry NG	Kahrilley Majsjil 1000h. 2 Mg. P/P Athe Paper, U.				
	promite 1			ving: uplinting lareaun ation Physical a	

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

Our Ref :	CC18030242/ SHA 8	367R /CL(st)	
Date :	19-Mar-18		
	\		CDGE
AIG ASIA P.	ACIFIC INSURANCE P	TE LTD	59 Loya
CHARTIS B	uliding		Singapo
78 Shenton V	Vay		
#07-16			
Singapore 07	9120		
Attn : Moto	r Claims Department	WITHOUT PRI	EJUDICE
Dear Sir			

CDGE Taxi Claims Dept ComfortDelGro Engineering Pts Ltd 59 Loyang Drive 4th Floor 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

Singapore 508969

Mainline +65 6383 6280 Facsimilie +65 6280 9755

www.cdge.com.sg

Workshops

Braddell 205 Braddell Ros Singapore 579701

59 Loyang Drave Singapora 508569

Sin Ming 383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717

Pandan 45 Pandan Roa Singapore 609286

Singapore 408649

Senoko 24 Senoko Libop Singapore 758158

Sungel Kadut 7 Sungei Kladut Way Singapore 726791

501 Yishun Industrial Park A Singspore 758732

AND OTHER ON 07.03.18 SKX5445K We are the authorised repair workshop for Citycab Pte Ltd, the owner of motor vehicle no:

ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHA 867R YOUR INSURED

SHA 867R which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and authorized us to assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters arising from the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving SKX5445K we are submitting these claim for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM

1	Cost of Repair	5	728.20
2	3 days Loss of Rental @ \$ 115.00 per day	\$	345.00
3	Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK)	\$	-
4	LTA Search Fees	\$	-
5	GIA / Police Report Fees	\$	7.49
6	Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees	\$	
	Sub Tota	1: \$	1,080.69

HIRER'S CLAIM

\$ 80.00 per day \$ days Loss of Income @ 240.00 Total Claims: \$ 1,320.69

We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims: -

a) Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs:

pcs. SKX5445K

LTA search slip/s of : b)

GIA / Police report/s of : c)

SHA 867R

d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator

) Witness statement/s

() Certificate of Insur: (x) Rental Rate letter

(X) Photograph/s of Accident Scene

(x) Downtime/Mileage record

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully Cecilia Lee Executive

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8354 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

A member of











51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC3/AIG18004627/K1ub3

03 APRIL 2018

CHAN KENG SWEE LIONEL BLK 138 PUNGGOL WALK #05-31 SINGAPORE 828700

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKX 5445K & SHA 867R ON 07/03/2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

THIN THIN HLAING

Case Handler

DID: 6841 2360

FAX: 6741 4108

Email: thinthin@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept) LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

i 40 SHA867R , SKX5445K

DUNEARN ROAD

I / We

ALONG

LIM MAH KWEE

(Hirer) NRIC No.:

ON 07-Mar-18 16:35

and/or

KOH CHEE KEONG

(Relief) NRIC No.: S1609202I

S0030051I

Taxi Number

SHA867R

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf,
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of "ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

08-Mar-2018

Name of Hirer

LIM MAH KWEE

Hirer NRIC

S0030051I

Signature:

Address

502 BEDOK NORTH STREET 3 #06-50

460502

Contact No.

90235793

Name of Relief

KOH CHEE KEONG

Relief NRIC

S1609202I

Signature:

Address

426 BEDOK NORTH RD #06-501

460426

Contact No.

98341239

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for S\$ 728.20 (Repair Cost), S\$ 412.50 (Loss of Use/Rental), S\$ 7.49 (Disbursement) for vehicle no. SHA 867R that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 07/03/2018 (date) along BUKIT TIMAH ROAD / DUNEARN ROAD (location) involving vehicle no/s SKX 5445K. This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 09.03.0018 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>CITYCAB PTE LTD</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SHA 867R</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to SHA 867R (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

	1 6 A	PR 2018	
Dated this	(day) of	(month) 20 (year)	
LKK) M	v¥	CLAIMS DEPART COMFORTDELGRO ENGINE 205 BRADDELL R SINGAPORE 579	ERING PIE LTD
Signed by appoint	ted surveyor	Signed by "the workshop"	' (with chop)

Please forward your cheque made payable to:-COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

"The contents of this document apply to vehicle damage only. All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom an excluded from the ambit and application of this document."

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORTDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Bladdell Acad Singapere 1797(1) Mandring = 65 6300 GBO Facsantic + 65 6260 9756

Workshops

363 Six May Dove Sequence 573717 45 Pander Hond Sequence 600000 2 Sunger Kastal Way Singapore 72679 6 Data Avenue 1 Singapore SSSST

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY.CHARTIS BUILD SINGAPORE SG 079120

CONTACT NO: 54193000 3225094

Description: P 07.03.2018

VEHCLE NO SHA 867R

INV. NO/DATE 91362273 15.03.2018

MAKE HYUNDAI JOB NO. 305123261

MODEL I-40

ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 16.04.2015

DATE/TIME IN 08.03.2018 13:10

CHASSIS CODE

KMHLB41UMFU068304

S/No Part No.

Qty Unit Price %Disc

Net

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0103-0658

I40VC CAP ASSY-WHEEL HUB

1 150.70 20.00

120,56

SUB-TOTAL

120.56

JOB NATURE

0001 L

PANEL BEATING

200,00

0002 23-502

SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

360.00

SUB-TOTAL

560.00

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

A member of COMFORIDILGAG

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. **AMOUNT** BANK/CHQ No. 91362273 728.20

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

CUSTOMER'S COPY

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORTDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Bracket Road Singupore CT6751 Marrine + 65 (000) 1056 Facrimia + 65 (000) 9750

Workahoos

59 Leyeng Drive Singapore (DERE) 585 Sin Ming Drive Singapore (SST) P 85 Paraton Foot Singapore (DESE) 7 Surger Kashir Way Stripppore 728791 6 Deta Avenue 1 Singapore 519517

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY CHARTIS BUILD SINGAPORE SG 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000

3225094

VEHCLE NO SHA 867R

MAKE HYUNDAI

MODEL. T - 40

ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 16.04.2015

DATE/TIME IN 08.03.2018 13:10

CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMFU068304

Items total

680.56

Add GST @

7,000 %

47.64

Invoice amount

728,20

Issued by

CHEWBEELENG 15.03.2018 12:03:28

Repair type : CFSO/57/57 Payment Type/Term: /Credit 30 days

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

A member of COMFORTDELCING

BANK/CHQ No. ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. AMOUNT 728.20 8010004 91362273

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

Our Ref: CC18030242

Date: 15 March 2018



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

07/03/2018 @ 16:35 hrs

ALONG

DUNEARN ROAD

INVOLVING

SKX5445K

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that CityCab Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHA0867R (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to LIM MAH KWEE IC NO S0030051I a registered hirer-operator of CityCab Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$115.00 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

	NAME OF DRIVER	MILEAGE READING	MILEAGE	HOURS OPE	HOURS OPERATED (TIME)	
110			(KM)	FROM	TO	DATE
50	M.K.	352127	191	10290 Masiz	40290	
P (1. 5015	185775	7.154	7180	828	
20 0	(cut	35258-	200	2005	Sh10 5000	
0100	Headen	4	2	1310	1	
10-5-18	KepaiR	ą	mo	ı	1015	
		6				

DATE NAME OF DRIVER

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time Search Status Insurance Company Code Insurance Company Name

SKX5445K 07 Mar 2018 / 16:35:00 Successful A04 AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

Previous

ОК

SHA867R

Page 1 of 1

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

AIM SUB	OLDER TRA	CKING						
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main	12 Mar 2018 Edit Reg		09 Mar 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$680.56 Edit Estimates	\$\$680.56 View Rpt		Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case	
	Main] R	eference	Claim De	tails	Documents	Show All	
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE	TAILS			[Created	by adjuster]		
Insured:	Chan Ken	g Swee Lionel (Zeng Qingrui), ID:	S7816743B		100		
Main Claimant:	CITYCAB	PTE LTD, Co. I	leg. No.: 199502839	G				
Vehicle Reg No.:	SHA867	R		Date of		8 16:00 - :59 s and 19 Days Fro	m LTA Reg Date (Man Yr)]	
Claim Type:	TP / 8332909014SG				210044258	13		
Vehicle Reg No. (Insured):	SKX5445K			Policy N (Claima		D-18088937MF5H		
				Excess				
Repairer:	ComfortD	elGro Engineeri	ng Pte Ltd (Loyang) 59 Loyang Drive,	508969 Loyang - '	Tel: 6214 8300		
Handling Insurer:	AIG Asia WZ.Tan@a		e Pte. Ltd. (Expres	s) - Tel: 65-6419-	3000 [Handled b	y Tan, Bennie-W	Z - 6419 1718] Bennie-	
Claimant's Insurer:	M5 First (Capital Insuranc	e Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	222311				
Adjuster:	21/03/20		Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 625	6-3561 [Handle	d by KALVIN AND	WEI KUN] [F	Final Rpt due	
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED				Vie	w All Compose Case Mail	
There are n	o mail for this	case.						
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	KS⊞			View All 5	Search Tasks Cr	reate New Task Complete	
Due Date	Priority	Type Task	Group Subject	Handler	Assigned By	Completed On	Created On Done	
State State	r riority	The same	and addject	. minutes /	assigned by	Completed on	Created on Done	

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 2

Claim Documents

*SHA867R (8332909014SG)

[SKX5445K]

TP

CITYCAB PTE LTD

Mar 7 2018 4:00PM

[Chan Keng Swee Lionel (Zeng Qingrui)]

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Vid	eo		1 per	page V	V
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)	14 per	Thumbnail	*
1	02/04/18 12:08	OI Video - Accident	0	Load MP4	7.111
Carrier.	ters/Corresponder	Section 1	1 per		V
No 1	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	0	Thumbnail	Prin
-	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown		Edit	
Ass	essment Reports		1 per	page 🔻	₩
Νa	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	Prin
1	13/03/18 14:26	Accident Statement From:SC - Reg. No: SKXS44SK, Claimant: CHAN KENG SWEE LIJONEL	0	Load HTM	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per j	page V	2
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	
1	12/03/18 17:35	General View	0	Load JPG	V
2	12/03/18 17:35	General View	0	Load JPG	8
3	12/03/18 17:35	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	12/03/18 17:35	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	12/03/18 17:35	General View	0	Load JPG	1
6	12/03/18 17:35	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	12/03/18 17:35	General View	0	Load JPG	V
В	12/03/18 17:35	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
9	12/03/18 17:35	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	12/03/18 17:35	General View	0	Load JPG	1
11	12/03/18 17:35	General View	0	Load JPG	V
12	12/03/18 17:35	General View	0	Load JPG	50
13.	12/03/18 17:35	General View	0	Load 3PG	8
14	12/03/18 17:35	General View	0	Load JPG	V
15	12/03/18 17:35	General View	0	Load JPG	[2]
16	12/03/18 17:35	General View	0	Load JPG	W
17	12/03/18 17:35	General View	0	Load JPG	V
18	12/03/18 17:35	General View	0	Load JPG	V
19	12/03/18 17:35	General View	0	Load JPG	V
20	12/03/18 17:35	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
21	13/03/18 08:26	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	✓
22	13/03/18 08:26	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
23	13/03/18 08:26	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
24	13/03/18 08:26	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	1
Doc	umentation		1 per p	age 🔻	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumboail	

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

Vid	/ideo		1 per page 🔍		
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	Print
1	12/03/18 17:52	TP ESTIMATE- MARKED	0	Load PDF	
2	12/03/18 17:52	TP GIA REPORT	Ð	Load PDF	
3	17/04/18 14:07	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
4	17/04/18 14:07	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
5	17/04/18 14:07	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	
6	17/04/18 14:07	RENTAL RECEIPT	6	Load PDF	
7	17/04/18 14:07	LTA SEARCH	0	Load POF	
8	17/04/18 14:07	LETTER TO OI	0	Load PDF	

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	^
	0
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

NOTE: TO BE COMPLE	TED BY SURVEYOR
--------------------	-----------------

JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:	No: SKX5445K (Insd veh))	Model:	HYUNDAI 140 1.7 D (A)
	SHA	SHA867R (TP veh)			
Date of Accident: 07/03/2018					
Global Sum Sett	ement	[] Yes		[X] No	
Repair Estimate			: \$	1,978.39	
Final Repair Cos	t		: \$	728.20	
Loss of Use			: \$	125.00	2.50 days at \$50.00 per day
Rental (if any)			: \$	287.50	2.50 days
LTA / GIA Searc	r Fee		: \$	7.49	
Others:			: S	0.00	
			: \$		
Final Settlement	Sum		: \$	1,148.19	
below) A) For Non Gl		GIA Registered red Workshop:		Agreed Liability] NO (Kindly indicate (%)
	ty:100	0(%)	chain	11(a) Assessed Liabili	ty (*):(%) asses where BOLA does not apply.
Remarks		Acceptation and American Indian	2010(2)(8.0)	E-10.11 (-2.11.0.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1	
Payment Instru	tion: Pay	ee's Breakdow	n		
	Gro Engin	eering Pte Ltd		: \$	1,148.1
ComfortDel	ore cargar				
	oro engin			: \$	
2)	o, o cangin			: \$	
1) ComfortDel 2) 3) 4)	oro engin				

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

2018

Date

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co Reg, No: 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Pava Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC3/AIG18004627/K1UB3Q2

Date:

17/04/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

2100442583

Claimant Vehicle No:

SHA867R

Insured Vehicle No:

SKX5445K

Date of Loss:

07/03/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 8332909014SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SHA867R

Make & Model:

HYUNDAI 140, 1.7 D (A)

Engine No:

D4FDFU564955

Reg. Date: Colour:

Yellow

16/04/2015 (Man. Year: 2015)

Chassis No: Odometer:

KMHLB41UMFU068304 352643 km

Engine Capacity:

1685 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Front Left Side: Front Right Side: Hankook 7 mm Hankook 7 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Hankook 7 mm Hankook 7 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	758.96	120.56	638.40	84.12
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	1,090.00	560.00	530.00	48.62
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Gross Total (S\$	1,848.96	680.56	1,168.40	63.19
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$	129.43	47.64	81.79	63.19
Nett Amount (S\$	1,978.39	728.20	1,250.19	63.19
+ Loss of Use (2.5 x S\$50.00/day) (S\$)	125.00		
+ Car Rental (2	.5 x S\$115.00/day) (S\$)	287.50		
	+ Doc/Search Fee (S\$)	7.49		
	Nett Liability (S\$)	1,148.19		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

09/03/2018

Date Inspected:

09/03/2018 Inspected At:

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(Loyang)

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Estimated Period of Repair:

2.0 days

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen ... 17/4/2018

Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WEI KUN Manager: THIN THIN HLAING

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No. Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1 1		*FRONT FENDER (LH)	Repair	619.00 FL	*-FL
2 1		*FRONT FENDER SHIELD (LH)	Serviceable	169.80 FL	*-FL
3 1		*FRONT FENDER RETAINER	Serviceable	9.20 FL	*-FL
4 1		*FRT WHEEL HUB CAP (LH)	Grazed	150.70 FL	*150.70 FL
5 1		*FRONT BUMPER (NPA)	Repair	0.00 FL	*-FL
F=Franchise	part. L=ListIter	mDisc.	=	744 1 0 5 45 1 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
			Sub Total (S\$)	948.70	150.70
		- List Item Discount on L	tems 20.00/20.00% (S\$)_	189.74	30.14
			Total Parts (S\$)	758.96	120.56
		Report was unsubmitted	Constitution of the state of		

Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	PANEL BEATING	New	560.00	200.00
2	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE	New	400.00	360.00
3	TUFF KOTE	New	50.00	0.00
4	FRT WHEEL ALIGNMENT	New	80.00	0.00
		Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	1,090.00	560.00
	Report	t was unsubmitted during this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >